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4.9 Expenditures' on education by level and by direct source of funds (million dollars) (concluded) 

Year, level and 
direct source of funds 

Province or region 

Total expenditure related to 
Persona! income % 
Gross National Product (Canada) 

and Gross Domestic Product 
(provinces) % 

Population per capita $ 
Labour force per capita $ 

' Includes operating, capital, student aid and all departmental expenditures. 
^ See footnote 1, Table 4.7. 

YT 
and 

NWT 

Overseas Canada 
and undis­

tributed 

8.1 
1,170 
2,413 

7.4 
1,213 
2,561 

5.5 
1,324 
2,488 

6.5 
1,088 
2,211 

10.2 
2,126 

7.8 
1,227 
2,508 

4.10 Expenditures on elementary-secondary education (million dollars) 

Year, type of expenditure and 

1982-83 

Type of expenditure 
Scliool boards 

Teachers' salaries, including 
fringe benefits 

Other operating expenses 
Capital and debt charges 

Total 

Province or region 

Nnd. 

236.0 
68.9 
48.6 

353.5 

PEI 

41.2 
18.6 
6.1 

65.9 

NS 

323.7 
125.2 
44.1 

493.0 

NB 

222.3 
93.7 
3.0 

319.0 

Que. 

2,491.5 
1,499.6 

273.7 

4,264.8 

Ont. 

3,504.1 
1,687.1 

434.5 

5,625.7 

Governmental expenditures on behalf 
of public schools 

Total 

Indian and Inuit schools 
Special education 
Private schools 

Total 

386.5 

-

392.4 

72.7 

0.3 
1 

1 

74.5 

545.3 

4.8 
1 
1 

564.3 

466.8 

4.2 
13.8 
2.3 

487.1 

4,771.1 

26.9 
19.6 

302.5 

5,120.1 

6,001.4 

45.3 
54.4 

222.1 

6,323.2 

Direct source of funds 
Federal government^ 
Provincial governments^ 
Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

— 
365.2 

14.8 
12.4 

1.4 
72.1 

— 1.0 

10.5 
470.5 

80.4 
2.9 

9.1 
473.9 

— 4.1 

67.8 
4,689.5 

181.2 
181.6 

88.1 
3,236.7 
2,683.2 

315.2 

Total 5,120.1 

1983-84^ 

Type of expenditure 
School boards 

Teachers' salaries, including 
fringe benefits 

Other operating expenses 
Capital and debt charges 

246.8 
76.8 
48.5 

45.4 
20.1 
7.0 

364.9 
134.2 
49.2 

244.2 
102.8 

3.6 

2,465.3 
1,544.6 

363.6 

3,861.5 
1,826.0 

463.4 

Total 

Governmental expenditures on 
of public schools 

Total 

Indian and Inuit schools 
Special education 
Private schools 

Total 

behalf 

372.1 

124.2 

496.3 

1 

1 

504.0 

72.5 

4.8 

77.3 

0.6 

78.9 

548.3 

48.1 

596.4 

5.4 
1 
1 

615.6 

350.6 

159.1 

509.7 

5.8 
14.8 
2.1 

532.4 

4,373.5 

931.1 

5,304.6 

35.3 
15.2 

329.6 

5,684.7 

6,150.9 

410.7 

6,561.6 

49.3 
56.1 

247.2 

6,914.2 


