4-24 CANADA YEAR BOOK

4.9 Expenditures¹ on education by level and by direct source of funds (million dollars) (concluded)

Year, level and direct source of funds		Province or region							
		Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT and NWT	Overseas and undis- tributed	Canada	
Total expenditure related to Personal income Gross National Product (Canada) and Gross Domestic Product	97e	9,3	9.6	9.0	7.6	14.9	-4	9.1	
(provinces) Population Labour force	% per capita \$ per capita \$	8.1 1,170 2,413	7.4 1,213 2,561	5.5 1,324 2,488	6.5 1,088 2,211	10.2 2,126	***	7.8 1,227 2,508	

¹ Includes operating, capital, student aid and all departmental expenditures. ² See footnote 1, Table 4.7.

4.10 Expenditures on elementary-secondary education (million dollars)

Year, type of expenditure and direct source of funds	Province or region									
aneer source of rands	NNd.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont				
1982-83										
Type of expenditure School boards Teachers' salaries, including										
fringe benefits	236.0	41.2	323.7	222.3	2.491.5	3,504.1				
Other operating expenses	68.9	18.6	125.2	93.7	1,499.6	1,687.1				
Capital and debt charges	48.6	6.1	44.1	3.0	273.7	434.5				
Total	353.5	65.9	493.0	319.0	4,264.8	5,625.7				
Governmental expenditures on behalf	-									
of public schools	33.0	6.8	52.3	147.8	506.3	375.7				
Total	386.5	72.7	545.3	466.8	4,771.1	6,001,4				
Indian and Inuit schools	-	0.3	4.8	4.2	26.9	45.3				
Special education	1		1	13.8	19.6	54.4				
Private schools	1	1	4	2.3	302.5	222.1				
Total	392.4	74.5	564.3	487.1	5,120.1	6,323.2				
Direct source of funds					-	-				
Federal government ²	-	1.4	10.5	9.1	67.8	88.1				
Provincial governments ²	365.2	72.1	470.5	473.9	4,689.5	3.236.7				
Municipal governments	14.8	-	80.4	0.22	181.2	2,683.2				
Fees and other sources	12.4	1.0	2.9	4.1	181.6	315.2				
Total	392.4	74.5	564.3	487.1	5,120.1	6,323.2				
1983-84 ^p	-									
Type of expenditure School boards										
Teachers' salaries, including										
fringe benefits	246.8	45.4	364.9	244.2	2,465.3	3,861.5				
Other operating expenses Capital and debt charges	76.8 48.5	20.1	134.2	102.8	1,544.6	1,826.0				
Capital and debt charges	46.2	7.0	49.2	3.6	363.6	463.4				
Total	372.1	72.5	548.3	350.6	4,373.5	6,150.9				
Governmental expenditures on behalf	1.5.15									
of public schools	124.2	4.8	48.1	159.1	931.1	410.7				
Total	496.3	77.3	596.4	509.7	5,304.6	6,561.6				
Indian and Inuit schools	-	0.6	5.4	5.8	35.3	49.3				
Special education	-1		1	14.8	15.2	56.1				
Private schools	-1		į	2.1	329.6	247.2				
Total	504.0	78.9	615.6	532.4	5,684.7	6.914.2				